

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 5887 of 2020

*Upendra Kumar Samantray*

.....

*Petitioner*

*Mr. B.P. Das, Advocate*

Vs.

*Project Director, National High  
Way Authority of India, Dhenkanal  
and others*

.....

*Opposite Parties*

**CORAM:**

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI  
MR. JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER**

**21.03.2024**

**Order No.**

04.

This matter is taken up by hybrid mode.

2. Requisites filed by Registered Post with A.D. be accepted and Office to proceed.



**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)  
JUDGE**

**(G. SATAPATHY)  
JUDGE**

*Subhasmita*