



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 5887 of 2020

Upendra Kumar Samantray

.....

Petitioner

Mr. B.P. Das, Advocate

Vs.

*Project Director, National High
Way Authority of India, Dhenkanal
and others*

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. A. Patnaik, Advocate (OPs.1 & 3)

CORAM:

**DR. JUSTICE B.R. SARANGI
MR. JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY**

**ORDER
21.06.2024**

**Order No.
05.**

This matter is taken up by hybrid mode.

2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder affidavit.
3. List this matter after two weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the meantime.

**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)
JUDGE**

**(G. SATAPATHY)
JUDGE**

Subhasmita