



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 5887 OF 2020

Upendra Kumar Samantray ***Petitioner***

Mr. S.K. Mishra, Advocate

-versus-

***Project Director, National High Way
Authority of India, Dhenkanal and
others*** ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Ajit Patnaik, Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER
29.07.2025**

Order No.

6. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. This matter is listed in the Special Cause List prepared for the purpose of Special Mediation Drive-Mediation 'For the Nation'.
3. Although, Mr. Mishra, learned counsel for the Petitioner suggested to refer the matter for mediation, but, Mr. Patnaik, learned counsel for the Opposite Parties strongly refutes it and submits that the matter should be heard on merit.
4. Hence, the matter be listed on 13th October, 2025 on which date an endeavour shall be made for final disposal of the writ petition.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge