



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) NO.5887 OF 2020

Upendra Kumar Samantray ***Petitioner***

Mr. Bikram Pratap Das, Advocate

-versus-

***Project Director, National High Way
Authority of India, Dhenkanal and
another*** ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Ajit Patnaik, Advocate

**CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR MISHRA**

**ORDER
31.03.2026**

Order No.

10.

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Copy of Memo dated 2nd December, 2025 along with copy of documents enclosed thereto filed by Mr. Patnaik, learned counsel for the National Highways Authority of India shall be served on Mr. Das, learned counsel for the Petitioner by 6th April, 2026.
3. Put up this matter on 21st May, 2026.
4. Instruction, if any, shall be obtained by Mr. Das, learned counsel for the Petitioner by the next date.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(S.K. Mishra)
Judge